

RCA DJ 50/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GAMBHIR Vs. KINGSON GOGIA

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Id counsel for appellant.

Record perused.

This is an appeal against order dated 31.01.2024 passed by learned Civil Judge (West). Perusal of record shows that appeal has been filed after the prescribed period of limitation. Ld counsel submits that he has moved an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

Issue notice of appeal as well as application for condonation of delay to respondent on filing of PF and RC for **26.09.2024**.

In the meanwhile, trial court record be also called for next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/06.08.2024