

RCA DJ 50/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GAMBHIR Vs. KINGSON GOGIA

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sahil Madan, Ld counsel for appellant.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld counsel for respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of respondent, same is taken on record.

It is admitted on behalf of respondent that copy of appeal and application has been received.

Put up for reply and arguments on application for condonation of delay for 08.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.09.2024