

RCA DJ 50/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GAMBHIR Vs. KINGSON GOGIA

15.05.2025

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of appellant whereby it is informed that order dated 26.04.2025 of this Court regarding deposit of FDR has been complied.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld counsel for appellant (VC).

Perusal of record shows that alongwith application, FDR of the amount of Rs.3 Lakhs is also filed on record. In view of the same, it is clear that order dated 26.04.2025 regarding the deposit of FDR has been complied. Accordingly, decree is stayed. This application is disposed of.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 01.08.2025.

Copy of this order be given dasti to appellant.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2025