

RCA DJ 50/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GAMBHIR Vs. KINGSON GOGIA

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld counsel for appellant (VC).

Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld counsel for respondent.

Case is at the stage of arguments on appeal. Part arguments heard on the part of respondent. Ld counsel for appellant is seeking one more opportunity for arguments on appeal. It is submitted that he will appear physically for the purpose of arguments.

In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed on 22.09.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.08.2025