

RCA DJ 50/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GAMBHIR Vs. KINGSON GOGIA

22.09.2025

Present: Ms. Ityushi, Id proxy counsel for appellant.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, Id counsel for respondent.

Further arguments on appeal are advanced on behalf of respondent. Adjournment is being sought on behalf of appellant on the ground that Id. main counsel is busy in some other Court. Perusal of record shows that even on the last date of hearing adjournment was sought on behalf of appellant. In view of same, opportunity is granted to appellant to file written submissions.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **06.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.09.2025