

RCA DJ 50/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GAMBHIR Vs. KINGSON GOGIA

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Id. counsel for appellant (VC).

Father of respondent in person.

Perusal of record shows that arguments on appeal were advanced on behalf of respondent and despite opportunity, same were not advanced on behalf of appellant and opportunity was granted to appellant to file written submissions, however, written submissions have not been filed on behalf of appellant. Matter be put up for clarification with liberty to appellant to file written submission on next date of hearing.

Put up on **17.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/27.11.2025