

RCA DJ 50/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GAMBHIR Vs. KINGSON GOGIA

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. counsel for appellant (VC).

Sh. Suneel Khanna, Ld. counsel for respondent.

It is submitted on behalf of appellant that respondent has filed written submissions, however, copy of same has not been supplied to him. Copy of written submissions be exchanged between the parties.

Perusal of record shows that arguments were advanced before the Ld. Predecessor of this Court. There is requirement of hearing arguments afresh. Accordingly, matter be put up for arguments on **05.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/09.06.2026